• mtp.com.au  •  sales@mtp.com.au   •  1800 733 687
Exclusively Distributed by
Performance Curves
SDK – Large Flow Seawater Pump
Performance table
0 0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
0.4 0.8 1.2 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0
m³/h
m³/min
m³/h
m³/min
H
(m
)
H
(m
)
H(ft) H(ft)
35
30
25
15
10
5
0
8
6
4
2
0
0 20 40 60 80
0 0
2
4
6
8
10
5
10
15
20
50Hz
2850rpm
50Hz
1450rpm
SD
K-100-56-.75M
2-M
S
D
K
-30
S
D
K
-30
1T4-M
S
D
S
D
K
-250-56-7
S
D
K
-200-56-5.5T4-M2.2
S
D
K
-
S
D
K
-150-56-
T4-M
Model
(50Hz)
Outlet Motor Power
 Rated Current
(A)
Rated Capacity
Rated
Head
Max Capacity
Impeller
Passage
mm kW HP 1~ 3~ m³/h m³/min m m³/h m³/min mm
SDK-100-56-.75M2-M* 100 0.75 2 5.0 2.0 42 0.7 3 60 1.0 10
SDK-150-56-2.2T4-M** 150 2.2 2 / 5.1 120 2.0 3 180 3.0 20
SDK-200-56-5.5T4-M** 200 5.5 3 / 11.4 210 3.5 4 300 5.0 22
SDK-250-56-7.5T4-M** 250 7.5 3 / 15 330 5.5 4 420 7.0 22
SDK-300-56-11T4-M** 300 11 5 / 22 420 7.0 5 560 9.3 33
** Single phase **Three phase